
Arlington Baptist (10-14) -vs- Nelson (Texas) (22-11)
3/24/2026 at 1200 Sycamore St., Waxahachie, TX, 75165

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shawn Robertson (1-0)
Loss: Corbyn Torti (0-1)
HBP: Tony Fuentes, Keller Hensley, Ryan Avalos
PB: JP Mendoza (1)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 86   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arlington Baptist 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Nelson (Texas) 1 3 0 0 7 0 X 11 7 1

Arlington Baptist 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Galindo lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vince Nandin 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Duvall 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
JP Mendoza c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Cannon Harper dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Hector Cavazos 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Rios ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Larry Hicks rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jaxson Evans cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Corbyn Torti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Fuentes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keller Hensley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 1 1 3 4 4

HBP: Vince Nandin (1)
E: Nathan Duvall (1); Hector Cavazos (1)

Nelson (Texas) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joshua Pinter c 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Odnal Rivera ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drew Ortiz cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
    TJ Sweat cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Starks rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Tristian McGee rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Zeke Velazquez dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Caleb Dennis dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Diego Arcay lf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Carter Harrison lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Baker 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Justin Amesquita 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tate Thrasher 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 1
Addison Patton 2b 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Shawn Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Avalos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton Moye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Davenport p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 11 7 11 4 4 6

2B: Joshua Pinter (1); Diego Arcay (1)
HR: Joshua Pinter (1); Tate Thrasher (1)
SB: Drew Ortiz (1); TJ Sweat (2)
HBP: Joshua Pinter (2); Odnal Rivera (1); Carter Harrison (1);
Addison Patton (1)
PO: Carter Harrison (3)
E: Odnal Rivera (1)
DP: 1

Arlington Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Corbyn Torti (L, 0-1) 4.0 3 4 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 5 64
Tony Fuentes 0.2 3 7 7 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 9 1 1 35
Keller Hensley 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 8 2 1 21
Totals 7 11 10 4 4 0 0 5 0 26 35 7 7 120

Nelson (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shawn Robertson (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 2 41
Ryan Avalos 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 6 2 31
Hamilton Moye 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 18
Carson Davenport 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Totals 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 22 26 9 7 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arlington Baptist - Top of 1st ARL NEL
Joseph Galindo flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Vince Nandin grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Nathan Duvall struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 1st ARL NEL
Joshua Pinter homered, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Odnal Rivera grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 0 1
Drew Ortiz flied out to cf (3-2 BFBSB). 0 1
Ethan Starks grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Arlington Baptist - Top of 2nd ARL NEL
JP Mendoza struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 1
Cannon Harper walked (3-2 BSSBBFB). 0 1
Hector Cavazos flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 1
Kevin Rios walked (3-2 BFSBBB); Cannon Harper advanced to second. 0 1
Larry Hicks singled, RBI (2-2 KSBBF); Kevin Rios advanced to third; Cannon Harper scored. 1 1
Jaxson Evans reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Larry Hicks out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 2nd ARL NEL
Zeke Velazquez struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 1
Diego Arcay reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 S). 1 1
Mitchell Baker grounded out to 3b (0-0); Diego Arcay advanced to second. 1 1
Tate Thrasher walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 1 1
Addison Patton singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Tate Thrasher scored; Diego
Arcay scored, unearned. 1 3
Joshua Pinter doubled, RBI (0-1 F); Addison Patton scored. 1 4
TJ Sweat pinch ran for Joshua Pinter. 1 4
TJ Sweat advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 4
Odnal Rivera walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 1 4
Drew Ortiz flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 1 4

Arlington Baptist - Top of 3rd ARL NEL
Joshua Pinter to c for TJ Sweat. 1 4
Ryan Avalos to p for Shawn Robertson. 1 4
Joseph Galindo flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 4
Vince Nandin hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 4
Nathan Duvall grounded out to ss (1-1 BF); Vince Nandin advanced to second. 1 4
JP Mendoza struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 4

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 3rd ARL NEL
Ethan Starks struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 4
Zeke Velazquez grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 4
Diego Arcay grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS). 1 4

Arlington Baptist - Top of 4th ARL NEL
Cannon Harper lined out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 4
Hector Cavazos grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Kevin Rios popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 4



Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 4th ARL NEL
Mitchell Baker struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 4
Tate Thrasher flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Addison Patton flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Arlington Baptist - Top of 5th ARL NEL
Larry Hicks flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 4
Jaxson Evans flied out to lf (0-0). 1 4
Joseph Galindo flied out to rf (3-2 BKKBB). 1 4

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 5th ARL NEL
Tony Fuentes to p for Corbyn Torti. 1 4
Joshua Pinter hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 4
TJ Sweat pinch ran for Joshua Pinter. 1 4
Odnal Rivera flied out to rf (2-2 BFSFB). 1 4
TJ Sweat stole second. 1 4
Drew Ortiz walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
Drew Ortiz stole second; TJ Sweat stole third. 1 4
Ethan Starks walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 1 4
Zeke Velazquez singled, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ethan Starks advanced to second; Drew Ortiz scored; TJ Sweat
scored. 1 6
Diego Arcay doubled, RBI (1-1 SB); Zeke Velazquez advanced to third; Ethan Starks scored. 1 7
Mitchell Baker grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Diego Arcay advanced to third; Zeke
Velazquez scored. 1 8
Tate Thrasher homered, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Diego Arcay scored. 1 10
Addison Patton hit by pitch (1-2 KFFH). 1 10
Keller Hensley to p for Tony Fuentes. 1 10
Joshua Pinter pinch hit for TJ Sweat. 1 10
Joshua Pinter hit by pitch (3-2 BBFKH); Addison Patton advanced to second. 1 10
TJ Sweat pinch ran for Joshua Pinter. 1 10
Odnal Rivera hit by pitch (2-0 BH); TJ Sweat advanced to second; Addison Patton advanced to third. 1 10
Drew Ortiz singled, RBI (3-0 BBB); Odnal Rivera advanced to second; TJ Sweat advanced to third; Addison
Patton scored. 1 11
Tristian McGee pinch hit for Ethan Starks. 1 11
Tristian McGee reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Drew Ortiz out at second ss to 2b. 1 11

Arlington Baptist - Top of 6th ARL NEL
Joshua Pinter to c for TJ Sweat. 1 11
Tristian McGee to rf. 1 11
Hamilton Moye to p for Ryan Avalos. 1 11
Vince Nandin reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KBF). 1 11
Nathan Duvall walked (3-0 BBBB); Vince Nandin advanced to second. 1 11
JP Mendoza grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 FK); Nathan Duvall out on the play; Vince Nandin
advanced to third. 1 11
Cannon Harper grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 11

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 6th ARL NEL
Caleb Dennis pinch hit for Zeke Velazquez. 1 11
Caleb Dennis struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 11
Carter Harrison pinch hit for Diego Arcay. 1 11
Carter Harrison hit by pitch (3-2 BBFSH). 1 11
Justin Amesquita pinch hit for Mitchell Baker. 1 11
Justin Amesquita lined out to 1b (0-0); Carter Harrison picked off. 1 11
Carter Harrison picked off. 1 11
Carter Harrison picked off. 1 11
Tate Thrasher lined out to 1b (0-0). 1 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arlington Baptist - Top of 7th ARL NEL
Justin Amesquita to 1b. 1 11
Caleb Dennis to dh. 1 11
Carter Harrison to lf. 1 11
Hector Cavazos grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 1 11
Carson Davenport to p for Hamilton Moye. 1 11
TJ Sweat to cf for Drew Ortiz. 1 11
Kevin Rios flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 11
Larry Hicks struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBFK). 1 11

Nelson (Texas) - Bottom of 7th ARL NEL


